TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-02

February 5, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ANDERSON, Destiny

BARKER, Christine L.

BARKER, Cindy C.

BARNES, Kelly

BECERRA, Esmeralda

CORDERO, Taylor A.

CRAWFORD, Bryan

ESCALERA, Angelica

GALINDO, Paula

GARCIA, Allyisa G.

GASKIN, Jaqueline

HERNANDEZ, Cassandra D.

HERRERA, Vanessa M.

HOCKMAN, Jason

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Special Education Behavior Technician
McSweeny Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Baseball
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

2/6/19

8/13/18

2/6/19

8/13/18

2/6/19

2/6/19

2018-19 School Year

8/13/18

2/6/19

2/6/19

8/13/18

2/6/19

2/6/19

2/6/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-02
February 5, 2019

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

HOWARD, Carrie L.

JINDRA, Annie L.

JOHNSTON, Michelle A.

KANOUSE, Amber J.

KLINK, Stacey

KUHRT, Kellee L.

LAND, Leona M.

LAWSON, Yaffa S.

LOPEZ, Angel

MARIUR, Ingrid

MCCOOL, Suzi M.

MOORE, Amy J.

NOLAN, Rebecca J.

O'CONNOR, Michelle

POWELL, Kathy S.

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Interim Public Information Officer
Superintendent's Office

Supervision Aide
Cawston Elementary School

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Hamilton K-8 School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)
Substitute Campus Supervisor

District-Wide
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11/7/18

2/6/19

2/6/19

1/16/19

8/23/18

8/13/18

1/14/19

12/3/18

2/6/19

8/13/18

10/4/18

8/15/18

8/13/18

10/23/18

2/6/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-02
February 5, 2019

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

RICHERT, Brittany D.

ROJAS, Roxanne

TORRES, Estela

VALDEZ, Carly

VALENZUELA, Diana M.

VINEYARD, Kristy M.

WHITEMAN, Shana K.

WRIGHT, Shelly L.

YOUNG, Robyn S.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Whittier Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Annual - Pep Squad Advisor
Diamond Valley Middle School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Hemet High School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

2018-19 School Year

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/13/18

8/31/18 - 1/15/19

2/6/19

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

ALBRIGHT, Helena M. From:
To:
AWAD, Mariana W. From:
To:
BALODIMAS, Christina From:
To:
BLOOMER, Logan M. From:
To:

PDA Program Assistant Il
Learning Management System Technician
Professional Development

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Valle Vista Elementary School

Campus Supervisor |l
Campus Security Officer |
West Valley High School

Mechanic's Helper

Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic |
Transportation Department
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2/6/19

1/16/19

2/6/19

2/6/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-02

February 5, 2019

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

BOURDREAUX, Elizabeth

CERVANTES, Veronica B.

DIBARTOLA MARTINEZ, Kathrine

DUCKWORTH, Michelle J.

FREESE, Kevin M.

GREEN, Olivia

HANNA, Doaa

MIRANDA, Ignacio |

PRICE, Robyn J.

ROSE, KELLYANNE G.

SCAZZUSO, Anthony E.

SMITH, Collette D.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

Health Services Technician |
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Fruitvale Elementary School
McSweeny Elementary School

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Clerk 111
Helen Hunt Jackson Independent Study
Pupil Services

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Department
(Change in Position Control Number)

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

(Correction to Location on PAO CL 19-01)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Special Education Department (SAILS Program)
(Voluntary Reduction in Hours)

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Attendance Clerk

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Cawston Elementary School
Special Education (SAILS Program)

Site Facilitator

Supervision Aide

Ramona Elementary School
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Dartmouth Middle School
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2/6/19

2/6/19

1/17/19

1/28/19

2/6/19

1/7/19

2/6/19

1/16/19

2/6/19

2/6/19

1/22/19

2/6/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-02
February 5, 2019

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

URIAS, Jonathan From:

To:

WHITEMAN, Shana K.

Mechanic's Helper
Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic |
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Change in Position Control Number)

27119

2/6/19

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

BELTRAN, Kathleen S.

BLANTON, Teri M.

CANNON, Kevin D.

FLORES BATES, Vanessa

HARINGA, Brett

HERNANDEZ, Kayden Kai

IBRAHIM, Dalia E. A.

JACKSON, Yachtres M.

JOHNSON, Caprice

LAFAYETTE, Charlotte D.

LANDRY, David J.

LEVESQUE, Linda D.

MACIAS, Adrianna

MORRIN, Alyssa

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Baseball
Hemet High School

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Classroom Activities Specialist
Idyllwild School (K-8)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide
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2/6/19

2/6/19

1/21/19

2/6/19

2018-19 School Year

2/6/19

2/6/19

2/6/19

2/6/19

2/6/19

2/6/19

2/6/19

2/6/19

2/6/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-02
February 5, 2019

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

PEREZ, Vanessa

RUSH, lan W.

SOLIS, Brianda D.

TRIST, Michelle L.

WENCES, Alma R.

WHITE, Rebecka L.

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Swimming
Hemet High School
(Correction to PAO CL 19-01)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
ASPIRE Community Day School

Substitute Campus Supervisor
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

2/6/19

2018-19 School Year

2/6/19

2/6/19

1/22/19

2/6/19

|[REHIRE

BROOME, Rhayven L.

GONZALEZ, Tricia Y.

KNOEFLER, Amanda L.

PAULK, Faye L.

PHENICE, Cy

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severeyl Handicapped)
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide
(Correction to Position on PAO CL 19-01)

2/9/19

2/6/19

2/7/19

8/20/19

1/8/19

|RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #
221243
280966
294040
287070

1/11/19
1/15/19
1/23/19
1/24/19

|RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

JOHNSON, Virginia M.

Cafeteria Manager |l
Ramona Elementary School
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2/1/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-02

February 5, 2019

[RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST - cont.

MENDEZ, Juana

PATURZO, Kailey A.

PENNINGTON, Julie I.

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

2/4/19

1/19/19

1/19/19

|[RESIGNATION

BROOME, Rhayven L.

CAIRNS, Justin O.

CANNON, Jerry B.

CANON, Tina M.

COLINA, Karina

CORONEL CARINO, Barbara L.

GONZALEZ, Tricia Y.

HANNA, Doaa

KNOEFLER, Amanda L.

MELZER, Karl J.

PAULK, Faye L.

PENNINGTON, Julie I.

PHENICE, Cy

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Learning Management System Technician
Professional Development

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Diamond Valley Middle School
(Retains Other Position)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet High School

(Retains Other Positions)

Reprographics Manager
Purchasing Department

Secretary |l
West Valley High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide
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2/8/19

2/1/19

1/24/19

11/28/18

12/1/18

1/15/19

2/5/19

2/5/19

2/6/19

4/1/19

2/19/19

1/18/19

1/28/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-02
February 5, 2019

|[RESIGNATION - cont.

SCAZZUSO, Anthony E.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

SAILS Program

1/25/19

|[RETIREMENT

CANON, Tina M.

PAULK, Faye L.

PENNINGTON, Julie I.

Learning Management System Technician

Professional Development

Secretary |l
West Valley High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

District-Wide

11/29/18

2/20/19

1/19/19

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

HARMON Jr., Robert

HARPER, Michael

LANSING, Travis

LOPEZ, Enrique

MCMILLAN, Joshua

PALMER, Jayme

PRENTICE, Calvin

RODRIGUEZ, Kimberly

SCOTT, Herbert

SURRITT, Brian

VONDRISKA, Elizabeth

Spring Season - Baseball
Hamilton High School

Spring Season - Baseball
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Swimming
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Baseball
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Baseball
Hemet High School

Spring Season - Boys Volleyball
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Track & Field
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Track & Field
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Track & Field
Dartmouth Middle School

Spring Season - Baseball
West Valley High School

Spring Season - Swimming
West Valley High School

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

|SATURDAY SCHOOL CLERICAL

PARKER, Victoria A.

Page 8

2018-19 School Year
All Listed



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-02
February 5, 2019

[TERMINATION

Employee #
217103 12/11/18

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

LOPEZ, Christian Winter Season - Boys Soccer 2018-19 School Year
Tahquitz High School

PERALTA, Leopoldo Spring Season - Baseball 2018-19 School Year
Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-02
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