TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-02

February 5, 2019

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ANDERSON, Destiny	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	2/6/19
BARKER, Christine L.	Special Education Behavior Technician McSweeny Elementary School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
BARKER, Cindy C.	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	2/6/19
BARNES, Kelly	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
BECERRA, Esmeralda	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	2/6/19
CORDERO, Taylor A.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	2/6/19
CRAWFORD, Bryan	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Baseball Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
ESCALERA, Angelica	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
GALINDO, Paula	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/6/19
GARCIA, Allyisa G.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	2/6/19
GASKIN, Jaqueline	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
HERNANDEZ, Cassandra D.	Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	2/6/19
HERRERA, Vanessa M.	Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	2/6/19
HOCKMAN, Jason	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	2/6/19

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.		
HOWARD, Carrie L.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	11/7/18
JINDRA, Annie L.	Interim Public Information Officer Superintendent's Office	2/6/19
JOHNSTON, Michelle A.	Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School	2/6/19
KANOUSE, Amber J.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Hamilton K-8 School	1/16/19
KLINK, Stacey	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/23/18
KUHRT, Kellee L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
LAND, Leona M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	1/14/19
LAWSON, Yaffa S.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	12/3/18
LOPEZ, Angel	Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	2/6/19
MARIUR, Ingrid	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
MCCOOL, Suzi M.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	10/4/18
MOORE, Amy J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/15/18
NOLAN, Rebecca J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
O'CONNOR, Michelle	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	10/23/18
POWELL, Kathy S.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	2/6/19

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cor	nt.		
RICHERT, Brittany D.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
ROJAS, Roxanne		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Whittier Elementary School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
TORRES, Estela		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
VALDEZ, Carly		Walk-On Athletic Coach Annual - Pep Squad Advisor Diamond Valley Middle School	2018-19 School Year
VALENZUELA, Diana M.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Hemet High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
VINEYARD, Kristy M.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
WHITEMAN, Shana K.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Rancho Viejo Middle School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
WRIGHT, Shelly L.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/31/18 - 1/15/19
YOUNG, Robyn S.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/6/19
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
ALBRIGHT, Helena M.	From: To:	PDA Program Assistant II Learning Management System Technician Professional Development	2/6/19
AWAD, Mariana W.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School	1/16/19
BALODIMAS, Christina	From: To:	Campus Supervisor II Campus Security Officer I West Valley High School	2/6/19
BLOOMER, Logan M.	From: To:	Mechanic's Helper Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic I Transportation Department	2/6/19

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.			
BOURDREAUX, Elizabeth		Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	2/6/19
CERVANTES, Veronica B.	From: To:	Health Services Technician I Jacob Wiens Elementary School Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/6/19
DIBARTOLA MARTINEZ, Kathrine	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) McSweeny Elementary School Acacia Middle School	1/17/19
DUCKWORTH, Michelle J.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Fruitvale Elementary School McSweeny Elementary School	1/28/19
FREESE, Kevin M.	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/6/19
GREEN, Olivia	From: To:	Clerk III Helen Hunt Jackson Independent Study Pupil Services	1/7/19
HANNA, Doaa		Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services Department (Change in Position Control Number)	2/6/19
MIRANDA, Ignacio I	From: To:	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Correction to Location on PAO CL 19-01)	1/16/19
PRICE, Robyn J.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School Special Education Department (SAILS Program) (Voluntary Reduction in Hours)	2/6/19
ROSE, KELLYANNE G.	From: To:	Substitute Clerical District-Wide Attendance Clerk Rancho Viejo Middle School	2/6/19
SCAZZUSO, Anthony E.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Cawston Elementary School Special Education (SAILS Program)	1/22/19
SMITH, Collette D.	From: To:	Site Facilitator Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary School Instructional Aide (Classroom) Dartmouth Middle School	2/6/19

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.			
URIAS, Jonathan	From: To:	Mechanic's Helper Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic I Transportation Department	2/7/19
WHITEMAN, Shana K.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Rancho Viejo Middle School (Change in Position Control Number)	2/6/19
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)			
BELTRAN, Kathleen S.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/6/19
BLANTON, Teri M.		Substitute Supervision Aide Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	2/6/19
CANNON, Kevin D.		Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	1/21/19
FLORES BATES, Vanessa		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/6/19
HARINGA, Brett		Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Baseball Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
HERNANDEZ, Kayden Kai		Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	2/6/19
IBRAHIM, Dalia E. A.		Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	2/6/19
JACKSON, Yachtres M.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	2/6/19
JOHNSON, Caprice		Classroom Activities Specialist Idyllwild School (K-8)	2/6/19
LAFAYETTE, Charlotte D.		Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	2/6/19
LANDRY, David J.		Substitute Delivery Driver District-Wide	2/6/19
LEVESQUE, Linda D.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/6/19
MACIAS, Adrianna		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/6/19
MORRIN, Alyssa		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	2/6/19

JOHNSON, Virginia M.

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)	- cont.	
PEREZ, Vanessa	Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	2/6/19
RUSH, Ian W.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Swimming Hemet High School (Correction to PAO CL 19-01)	2018-19 School Year
SOLIS, Brianda D.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) ASPIRE Community Day School	2/6/19
TRIST, Michelle L.	Substitute Campus Supervisor Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	2/6/19
WENCES, Alma R.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/22/19
WHITE, Rebecka L.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	2/6/19
REHIRE		
BROOME, Rhayven L.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/9/19
GONZALEZ, Tricia Y.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	2/6/19
KNOEFLER, Amanda L.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severeyl Handicapped) District-Wide	2/7/19
PAULK, Faye L.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	8/20/19
PHENICE, Cy	Substitute Custodian District-Wide (Correction to Position on PAO CL 19-01)	1/8/19
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
Employee # 221243 280966 294040 287070		1/11/19 1/15/19 1/23/19 1/24/19
RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-M	ONTH REHIRE LIST	
IOLINIOONI Minni I AA		0/4/40

Cafeteria Manager II Ramona Elementary School 2/1/19

RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH	REHIRE LIST - cont.	
MENDEZ, Juana	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	2/4/19
PATURZO, Kailey A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School	1/19/19
PENNINGTON, Julie I.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/19/19
RESIGNATION		
BROOME, Rhayven L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School	2/8/19
CAIRNS, Justin O.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	2/1/19
CANNON, Jerry B.	Substitute Supervision Aide Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	1/24/19
CANON, Tina M.	Learning Management System Technician Professional Development	11/28/18
COLINA, Karina	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	12/1/18
CORONEL CARINO, Barbara L.	Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	1/15/19 2/5/19
GONZALEZ, Tricia Y.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	2/3/19
HANNA, Doaa	Nutrition Services Assistant I Diamond Valley Middle School (Retains Other Position)	2/5/19
KNOEFLER, Amanda L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet High School (Retains Other Positions)	2/6/19
MELZER, Karl J.	Reprographics Manager Purchasing Department	4/1/19
PAULK, Faye L.	Secretary II West Valley High School	2/19/19
PENNINGTON, Julie I.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/18/19
PHENICE, Cy	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/28/19

PARKER, Victoria A.

RESIGNATION - cont.		
SCAZZUSO, Anthony E.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) SAILS Program	1/25/19
RETIREMENT		
CANON, Tina M.	Learning Management System Technician Professional Development	11/29/18
PAULK, Faye L.	Secretary II West Valley High School	2/20/19
PENNINGTON, Julie I.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/19/19
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLET	TC COACH	
HARMON Jr., Robert	Spring Season - Baseball Hamilton High School	2018-19 School Year
HARPER, Michael	Spring Season - Baseball Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
LANSING, Travis	Spring Season - Swimming West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
LOPEZ, Enrique	Spring Season - Baseball Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
MCMILLAN, Joshua	Spring Season - Baseball Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
PALMER, Jayme	Spring Season - Boys Volleyball West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
PRENTICE, Calvin	Spring Season - Track & Field West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
RODRIGUEZ, Kimberly	Spring Season - Track & Field West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
SCOTT, Herbert	Spring Season - Track & Field Dartmouth Middle School	2018-19 School Year
SURRITT, Brian	Spring Season - Baseball West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
VONDRISKA, Elizabeth	Spring Season - Swimming West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
SATURDAY SCHOOL CLERICAL		
DADKED Victorio A		2018-19 School Year All Listed

TERMINATION

Employee #

217103 12/11/18

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

LOPEZ, Christian Winter Season - Boys Soccer 2018-19 School Year

Tahquitz High School

PERALTA, Leopoldo Spring Season - Baseball 2018-19 School Year

Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-02